BOARD MEMBERS:
Ms. Jennifer Zaccagnini
Ms. Rufaro Berry

Ms. Carmen Sierra

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

OFFICIAL HEARING DOCKET
PAROLE DISCHARGE REVIEW DOCKET
FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING
Friday, January 8, 2021
Start Time: 9:00am

OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES: HEARING PAROLE OFFICERS
Ms. Melissa DeJesus PO McNish

Ms. Lisa Hamlett
OFFICER OF THE DAY
Eastwood

This meeting/hearing will take place at 55 West Main Street, Waterbury CT. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, public access
to this meeting is available only via the video link or via the conference call number posted on the BOPP's website.

TO APPEAR:

INMATE NAME

Allen, Andre

Bracey, Arron Lavonne
Curylo, Mark

Hackney, David Alen

Johnson, Richard Ben

Leuansithivong, Kongcham

Mejias, Jeffrey
Odonnel, Gerald J
Parker, Jason
Santiago, Severo
Scott, Alon L

Tomas, Eric G

Whitener, Daniel

Womber, Steven D

Yashenko, Rocco J

Distribution Date: December 31, 2020

INMATE NUMBER

341241

258205

270931

253626

322976

227749

236648

399612

282746

207409

211488

195173

402440

259722

336947

FACILITY HEARING TYPE COURT(S) OF ORIGIN
PO Harris Special Parole Review New Haven JD
PO Daniel Parole Review Bridgeport GA
PO Kwasnick Special Parole Review New Britain JD
PO O'Reilly Special Parole Review Stamford JD
PO Ligon Special Parole Review Hartford GA
PO Castillo Special Parole Review New Haven GA
PO Fernandes Parole Review Bridgeport GA
PO Cintron Parole Review Tolland JD
PO Ligon Special Parole Review Harford GA
PO Fernandes Parole Review Bridgeport GA
PO Fernandes Special Parole Review Bridgeport JD
PO Kwasnick Parole Review Litchfield JD
PO Kwasnick Special Parole Review Bantam GA
PO Desena Special Parole Review Waterbury JD
PO Kwasnick Special Parole Review Waterbury JD

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Muniz

*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates. Phone: 203-805-6605



