

OFFICIAL HEARING DOCKET PAROLE DISCHARGE REVIEW DOCKET FULL PANEL (VIDEO) HEARING Friday, January 8, 2021 Start Time: 9:00am

BOARD MEMBERS: Ms. Jennifer Zaccagnini Ms. Rufaro Berry Ms. Carmen Sierra

OVS-VICTIM ADVOCATES: Ms. Melissa DeJesus Ms. Lisa Hamlett

This meeting/hearing will take place at 55 West Main Street, Waterbury CT. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, public access to this meeting is available only via the video link or via the conference call number posted on the BOPP's website.

TO APPEAR:

INMATE NAME	INMATE NUMBER	FACILITY	HEARING TYPE	COURT(S) OF ORIGIN
Allen, Andre	341241	PO Harris	Special Parole Review	New Haven JD
Bracey, Arron Lavonne	258205	PO Daniel	Parole Review	Bridgeport GA
Curylo, Mark	270931	PO Kwasnick	Special Parole Review	New Britain JD
Hackney, David Alen	253626	PO O'Reilly	Special Parole Review	Stamford JD
Johnson, Richard Ben	322976	PO Ligon	Special Parole Review	Hartford GA
Leuansithivong, Kongcham	227749	PO Castillo	Special Parole Review	New Haven GA
Mejias, Jeffrey	236648	PO Fernandes	Parole Review	Bridgeport GA
Odonnel, Gerald J	399612	PO Cintron	Parole Review	Tolland JD
Parker, Jason	282746	PO Ligon	Special Parole Review	Harford GA
Santiago, Severo	207409	PO Fernandes	Parole Review	Bridgeport GA
Scott, Alon L	211488	PO Fernandes	Special Parole Review	Bridgeport JD
Tomas, Eric G	195173	PO Kwasnick	Parole Review	Litchfield JD
Whitener, Daniel	402440	PO Kwasnick	Special Parole Review	Bantam GA
Womber, Steven D	259722	PO Desena	Special Parole Review	Waterbury JD
Yashenko, Rocco J	336947	PO Kwasnick	Special Parole Review	Waterbury JD

Distribution Date: December 31, 2020

*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates.

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Muniz Phone: 203-805-6605

HEARING PAROLE OFFICERS

OFFICER OF THE DAY Eastwood

PO McNish